TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATISIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	KNS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATI 101363475 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN.	100
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN DOCUMENTO ON COLI THEREOF.	
1 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTYCES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	_
1. Schrack Telecom Aktiengesellschaft 2.	
3. 4.	
5. 6.	
7.	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: Ericsson Austria Aktiengesellschaft	
ADDRESS Button to for Change OF S7. A 4404 Wine Austria	
ADDRESS: Pottendorfer Strasse 25-27, A-1121 Wien, Austria	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o	ne
document)	-
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: August 9, 1999 (Austrian ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY Document) and April 14, 2000 (Verified	
☐ CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION Translation)	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO	4 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1 if not in item 1	
5,297,163 91283 PFEIFFER	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL <u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)	
Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor	
Washington, DC 20005-3918	
5.5ATTY DKT: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE	
INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975	5
PMS 91283 10683/a UNDER ORDER NO 31504 91283	
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.).
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
To the best of my/knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	f
the original document.	•
10. Total number of pages including this	
cover sheet, attachments and document 15	
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)	
Signature /	
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872 Date: May 5, 2000	
Atty/Sec: DSL/slb	
- majowana main (wam) wat dani 110% (EVE) dee VVTT	

6 05/19/2000 JENNAZZ 00000238 5297163

01 FC:581

40.00 (

30045547_1.DOC

PAT-114X 11/1999

Accompanying this request for recordation of change of name are:

- 1. a certified copy of an official Austrian governmental document reflecting the change of name; and
 - 2. a verified translation of the Austrian document.

Please record the change of name for the following:

Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Recorded in U.S. PTO Date, Reel/Frame
5,297,163	07/708,015	June 3, 1991	July 24, 1991
			5793/0088

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the fee for recording the change in name for the above subject patent. Should this fee be missing, insufficient or excessive, please charge/credit our Account No. 03-3975 under Order No. 31504/91283, for which purpose this paper is filed in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP

By Dale S. Lazar

Reg. No.: 28872

Tel. No.: (202) 861-3527 Fax No.: (202) 822-0944

DSL/slb 1100 New York, Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 (202) 861-3000



Company Ledger Extract with Historic Data as of 06/24/1999

FN 64141 a

The main ledger, supplemented by data from the document
collection, is the basis for this extract.
Those data which are no longer up to date as of 06/24/1999 have
been marked by "#" at the margin.
Last entry on 06/01/1999 under entry number 43
Competent court is the Commercial Court of Wien [Vienna].

Formerly Commercial Court Wien HRB [Commercial Register Folio] 40409 1 First entry 12/02/1988

FIRM

- SCHRACK TELECOM-Aktiengesellschaft [Stock company] 1 ERICSSON SCHRACK Aktiengesellschaft [Stock company] 4 ERICSSON AUSTRIA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT [Stock company] 21
 - LEGAL STATUS
 - Aktiengesellschaft [Stock company] 1
 - COMPANY HEADQUARTERS IN political entity of Wien 1
 - BUSINESS ADDRESS
 - Pottendorfer Straße 25-27 1121 Wien Post Office Box

1	Articles of Incorporation of 11/16/1988	001
1	Decision of the General Assembly of 11/16/1988	002
	Reorganization of the	
	SCHRACK TELECOM Gesellschaft m.b.H [limited liability	
	company] into a stock company	
	Sects. 245 et seq., AktG. [Corp. Law]	003

1	Merger agreement of 05/21/1992	004
1	Decision of the stockholders' meeting of 05/21/1992 of	005
	the Schrack Elektronik-Aktiengesellschaft as the	
	merging company. Merger with the above company as	
	the company taking over.	
	Headquarters of the merging company in Wien	

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0640

1	Merger agreement of 06/23/1992 Decision of the stockholders' meeting of 06/23/1992 of the Schrack Beteiligungs- Aktiengesellschaft as the merging company. Merger with the above company as the company taking over.	007 008
1 1	Headquarters of the merging company in Wien Merger agreement of 09/22/1993 Decision of the General Assembly of 09/22/1993 of the SCHRACK DATACOM Gesellschaft m.b.H as the merging company. Merger with the above company as the company taking over. Headquarters of the merging company in Wien	009 010
*	* * * *	
9	Joining agreement of 10/25/1994 Joining the part of the operation "trade in and maintenance and repair of security and call systems, as well as research and development in the field of such installations and devices" with SCHRACK SECONET Sicherheits- und Kommunikationssysteme Aktiengesellschaft (FN 60772 x) in accordance with Art. III of UmgrStG.	012
22	Joining agreement of 02/28/1996 Joining the part of the operation: trade in and installation, maintenance and repair of telecommunications installations with Ericsson Vertriebs-GmbH (FN 140010 y)	013
*	* * * *	
36	Joining agreement of 12/22/1997 Joining ERICSSON DATA GmbH (FN 156623 d) namely the part of the operation: services in connection with automatic data processing and information technology	015
*	* * * *	
	s/[Illegible] Dr. Christian Mayer as the assistant of Dr. Christoph Bieber Dr. Christoph Bieber With offices in Wien - Inner City Wien - Inner City]	

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0641 This copy agrees with the original (original text) on hand. Wien, August ninth, one thousand nine hundred an ninety-nine

[Stamp of Dr. Gerhard Pauser s/[illegible]
Notary Public - Vienna] s/[illegible]
Notary Publ

Notary Public

APOSTILLE

(The Haque Convention of October 5, 1961)

1. Country AUSTRIA

This public certificate

2. is signed by Dr. Gerhard Pauser

3. in his capacity as

Notary Public

4. it is provided with the seal/stamp of Dr. Gerhard Pauser

Certified

5. at Wien

6. on Aug. 9, 1999

7. by the President of 8. under No. Jv 12916/99 the Provincial Court

for ZRS Wien [address illegible]

9. Seal/Stamp [Stamp of the President of the Provincial Court Wien]

10. Signature: For the President s/[illeqible] t/Lehner

> Ribbon and Seal of Dr. Gerhard Pauser, Notary Public in Wien

The instant papers constitute a substantially correct translation of the pertinent portions of an Extract with Historical Data regarding the change in the legal entity of SCHRACK TELECOM-Aktiengesellschaft to ERICSSON AUSTRIA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

Ola¶ Bexhoeft

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

5316 Little Falls Road Arlington, VA 22207-1522 <u> April 26, 2000</u>

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0642